

1989

Candelario v. Cook : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mark H. Turner; attorney for plaintiff.

R. Paul Van Dam; attorney general; Kent M. Barry; assistant attorney general; attorneys for respondent.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Candelario v. Cook*, No. 890157.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/2529

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. RULE 65B(i) UTAH RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, ALLOW FOR THE PROPER RAISING OF ISSUES IN THIS APPEAL	1
II. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS SHOULD APPLY WHENEVER A DEFENDANT IS IN JEOPARDY OF LOSING LIBERTY, NOTWITHSTANDING THE TYPE OF HEARING OR HEARING BODY, AND THEREFORE THE CONSTITUTIONAL DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE MUST APPLY TO PROBATION REVOCATION HEARINGS	5
CONCLUSION	8
MAILING CERTIFICATE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Burks v. U.S.</u> 437 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 57 L.Ed.2d 1, (1978)	6
<u>Andrews v. Morris</u> , 677 P.2d 81 (Utah 1983)	2
<u>State v. Brickey</u> , 714 P.2d 644 (Utah 1986)	6,7
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 481 P.2d 169 (Okla.Crim.App.1971)	7
<u>Davenport v. State</u> , 574 S.W.2d 73 (Tex.Crim.App. 1978)	6

STATUTES

Rule 65B Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	1,2,3,4
